
Total

(In billion EUR, current prices)

Recovery and Resilience Facility: 
Maximum grant allocations* (current prices) 

For 70% of 
the amount available

3.6

4.6

3.5

1.3

16.3

0.8

0.9

13.5

46.6

24.3

4.6

47.9

0.8

1.6

2.1

0.1

4.6

0.2

3.9

2.2

20.3

9.8

10.2

1.3

4.6

1.7

2.9

234.5

2.3

1.6

3.5

0.2

9.3

0.2

0.1

4.3

22.9

15.0

1.7

21.0

0.2

0.3

0.1

0.0

2.5

0.1

2.0

1.2

3.6

4.1

4.0

0.5

1.7

0.4

0.4

103.5

5.9

6.3

7.1

1.6

25.6

1.0

1.0

17.8

69.5

39.4

6.3

68.9

1.0

2.0

2.2

0.1

7.2

0.3

6.0

3.5

23.9

13.9

14.2

1.8

6.3

2.1

3.3

338.0

For 30% of 
the amount available

*The current maximum financial allocation is indicative based on the Commission‘s Autumn 2020 Economic Forecast for real GDP growth in 2020 and 
2021. The 30% allocations will be revised by June 2022, based on actual outturn data from Eurostat.

The amount available for grants is €312.5 billion in 2018 prices, which corresponds to €337.96 billion in current prices. The difference is due to the 
standard conversion from 2018 to current prices, calculated by applying a fixed 2% deflator to the annual amount of commitments.

The Recovery and Resilience Facility will make €360 billion available in loans, on top of the €312.5 billion it makes available in grants. Member States 
can request a loan worth up to 6.8% of their 2019 Gross National Income as part of the submission of their recovery and resilience plan. 
   

Belgium

Bulgaria

Czechia

Denmark

Germany

Estonia

Ireland

Greece

Spain

France

Croatia

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Hungary

Malta

Netherlands

Austria

Poland

Portugal

Romania

Slovenia

Slovakia

Finland

Sweden

EU 27


