Recovery and Resilience Facility: Maximum grant allocations* (current prices)

	For 70% of the amount available	For 30% of the amount available	Total
🛑 Belgium	3.6	2.3	5.9
🛑 Bulgaria	4.6	1.6	6.3
► Czechia	3.5	3.5	7.1
🛟 Denmark	1.3	0.2	1.6
ermany	16.3	9.3	25.6
🛑 Estonia	0.8	0.2	1.0
🕕 Ireland	0.9	0.1	1.0
🔄 Greece	13.5	4.3	17.8
😑 Spain	46.6	22.9	69.5
France	24.3	15.0	39.4
휳 Croatia	4.6	1.7	6.3
🚺 Italy	47.9	21.0	68.9
🤝 Cyprus	0.8	0.2	1.0
🛑 Latvia	1.6	0.3	2.0
🛑 Lithuania	2.1	0.1	2.2
Luxembourg	0.1	0.0	0.1
🛑 Hungary	4.6	2.5	7.2
* Malta	0.2	0.1	0.3
Netherlands	3.9	2.0	6.0
🔷 Austria	2.2	1.2	3.5
- Poland	20.3	3.6	23.9
🧿 Portugal	9.8	4.1	13.9
🛑 Romania	10.2	4.0	14.2
😉 Slovenia	1.3	0.5	1.8
🙂 Slovakia	4.6	1.7	6.3
🕂 Finland	1.7	0.4	2.1
🖶 Sweden	2.9	0.4	3.3
🛞 EU 27	234.5	103.5	338.0

(In billion EUR, current prices)

*The current maximum financial allocation is indicative based on the Commission's Autumn 2020 Economic Forecast for real GDP growth in 2020 and 2021. The 30% allocations will be revised by June 2022, based on actual outturn data from Eurostat.

The amount available for grants is \in 312.5 billion in 2018 prices, which corresponds to \in 337.96 billion in current prices. The difference is due to the standard conversion from 2018 to current prices, calculated by applying a fixed 2% deflator to the annual amount of commitments.

The Recovery and Resilience Facility will make \in 360 billion available in loans, on top of the \in 312.5 billion it makes available in grants. Member States can request a loan worth up to 6.8% of their 2019 Gross National Income as part of the submission of their recovery and resilience plan.